INDEPENDENCE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE **MEETING AGENDA** October 11, 2016 7:00 PM

Call to Order, Flag Salute, Open Public Meeting Act

Proclamation: Eagle Scout Award Nathan Jakub

CY2016/SFY 2017 Municipal Best Practices Inventory

Consent Agenda:

- Resolution 16-77: RESCIND RENEWAL OF 2016-2017 LIQUOR LICENSE OF VASYL OSADTSIA-2112-32-002-006 WHICH WAS APPROVED ON 9.13.2016, RESOLUTION 16-69
- 16-78: **RESOLUTION OF** Resolution THE **TOWNSHIP** INDEPENDENCE, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY SETTING FORTH A POLICY REQUIRING THE TEAX ASSESSOR TO NOTIFY THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND GOVERNING BODY OF ALL TAX APPEALS FILED BY JUNE 1ST OF EACH YEAR
- Resolution 16-79: RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL SPECIAL **TAX ATTORNEY**
- Resolution 16-80: RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSED DRIVEWAY **PLANS**
- Resolution 16-81: RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF INDEPENDENCE. COUNTY OF WARREN. STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND UPDATING THE PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL WHICH INCORPORATES THE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK THEREIN

Department Reports:

a. Tax Collector g. Emergency Services **b.** Construction/Zoning h. DPW

i. Municipal Clerk c. Environmental

j. Land Use Board d. Treasurer e. Recreation/Green Acres k. Seniors

f. Police l. Board of Education

Professional Reports: Township Attorney, Leslie Parikh:

Old Business:

Township Engineer-Michael Finelli

Land Use Board Meeting with the DEP October 17, 2016 @ 7:30pm

New Business: Public Comment: Payment of Bills:

Adjournment:

Executive Session: